

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1002/2013

SURESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 06/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter falls under complete category. Registry to
process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.01.13
11:26:17 IST
Reason: