

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1002/2013

SURESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.  
Mr. Renjith. B, AOR  
Mrs. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Poomulli, Adv.  
Mr. T.k. Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.  
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 15.05.2025.

By then, learned counsel for the respective parties  
to file notes of arguments and synopsis.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)